CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 1024
February 15, 2019
TO: Printing and Publishing Officials of the Federal Government

SUBJECT: Rider Orders for the Paper Edition of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Titles 1
through 16, revised January 1, 2019.

The Office of the Federal Register (OFR) has issued a letter to agency Requisition Officers announcing
the opportunity to submit rider orders for the paper edition of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR),
Titles 1 through 16, revised January 1, 2019. We are distributing this information by Circular Letter to
help ensure that agencies receive this information in a timely manner.

Please note that your requisitions (SF1) https://www.gpo.gov/docs/default-source/forms-standards-pdf-
files/formsf1.pdf?sfvrsn=2 for the above products are due to the Government Publishing Office (GPO) no
later than March 15, 2019. Be sure to indicate the number of copies needed for all of the activities in
your organization and include the correct Billing Address Code (BAC) for your bureau/office and the
appropriate GPO Jacket numbers (see enclosed list) on your requisitions. Also please include your Line
of Accounting (LOA) number on the SF1, and all agencies are required to provide GPO with their
Component Treasury Account System (TAS) and Business Event Type Code (BETC) information for
all IPAC transactions (please refer to GPO Circular Letters No. 882, 893, 903 and 922).

An individual SF1 is required for each Jacket number and its correlating Title.

GPO will make every effort to include any orders (SF1) received after the March 15, 2019 deadline
in the original printing at rider rate pricing. However, due to the CFR production process and
schedules, orders received late may be directed to the Superintendent of Documents for fulfillment at
the higher post-production sales rates.

NOTE: Titles identified as potential covers only, can be verified by contacting this office after March
1, if necessary for ordering purposes.

Your requisitions should be submitted to the Office of Official Journals (OJG), Room C-846, U.S.
Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401, faxed to 888.579.5907, or submitted to email

address 0jg@gpo.gov.

If you have any questions concerning this circular please contact OFR Publishing Services, phone
202.512.2100 or email 0jg@gpo.gov.

Sincerely,

SANDRA K. MacAFEE
Managing Director, Customer Services
Enclosure

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE | Keeping America Informed | OFFICIAL | DIGITAL | SECURE
732 North Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001 http://www.gpo.gov | www.facebook.com/USGPO | twitter.com/USGPO


http://www.gpo.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/USGPO
http://twitter.com/USGPO
https://www.gpo.gov/docs/default-source/forms-standards-pdf-files/formsf1.pdf?sfvrsn=2
https://www.gpo.gov/docs/default-source/forms-standards-pdf-files/formsf1.pdf?sfvrsn=2
mailto:ojg@gpo.gov
mailto:ojg@gpo.gov

CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS PAPER EDITION,
REV. JANUARY 1, 2019

GPO JACKET # TITLE PARTS/SECTIONS CHAPTERS
247-004 1

247-005 2

247-006 3 (Comp.)
247-007 4

247-008 5 (1-699)
247-009 5 (700-1199)
247-010 5 (1200-end)
247-011 6

247-012 7 (1-26)
247-013 7 (27-52)
247-014 7 (53-209)
247-015 7 (210-299)
247-016 7 (300-399)
247-017 7 (400-699)
247-018 7 (700-899)
247-019 7 (900-999)
247-020 7 (1000-1199)
247-021 7 (1200-1599)
247-022 7 (1600-1759)
247-023 7 (1760-1939)
247-024 7 (1940-1949)
247-025 7 (1950-1999)
247-026 7 (2000-end)
247-027 8

247-028 9 (1-199)
247-029 9 (200-end)
247-030 10 (1-50)
247-031 10 (51-199)
247-032 10 (200-499)
247-033 10 (500-end)
247-034 11

247-035 12 (1-199)
247-036 12 (200-219)
247-037 12 (220-229)
247-038 12 (230-299)
247-039 12 (300-346)
247-040 12 (347-599)
247-041 12 (600-899)
247-042 12 (900-1025)
247-043 12 (1026-1099)
247-044 12 (1100-end)
247-045 13

247-046 14 (1-59)
247-047 14 (60-109)
247-048 14 (110-199)
247-049 14 (200-1199)
247-050 14 (1200-end)

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE | Keeping America Informed | OFFICIAL | DIGITAL | SECURE
732 North Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001 http://www.gpo.gov | www.facebook.com/USGPO | twitter.com/USGPO


http://www.gpo.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/USGPO
http://twitter.com/USGPO

247-051
247-052
247-053
247-054
247-055
247-056

15
15
15
16
16
CFR Index

(0-299)
(300-799)
(800-end)
(0-999)
(1000-end)

Potential cover only volumes:

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE | Keeping America Informed | OFFICIAL | DIGITAL | SECURE
732 North Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001 http://www.gpo.gov | www.facebook.com/USGPO | twitter.com/USGPO



http://www.gpo.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/USGPO
http://twitter.com/USGPO

