

CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 1024

February 15, 2019

TO: Printing and Publishing Officials of the Federal Government

SUBJECT: Rider Orders for the Paper Edition of the *Code of Federal Regulations* (CFR), **Titles 1 through 16, revised January 1, 2019.**

The Office of the Federal Register (OFR) has issued a letter to agency Requisition Officers announcing the opportunity to submit rider orders for the paper edition of the *Code of Federal Regulations* (CFR), **Titles 1 through 16, revised January 1, 2019**. We are distributing this information by Circular Letter to help ensure that agencies receive this information in a timely manner.

Please note that your requisitions (SF1) <u>https://www.gpo.gov/docs/default-source/forms-standards-pdf-files/formsf1.pdf?sfvrsn=2</u> for the above products are due to the Government Publishing Office (GPO) **no later than March 15, 2019**. Be sure to indicate the number of copies needed for all of the activities in your organization and include the correct **Billing Address Code (BAC)** for your bureau/office and the appropriate **GPO Jacket numbers** (see enclosed list) on your requisitions. Also please include your **Line of Accounting (LOA)** number on the SF1, and all agencies are required to provide GPO with their **Component Treasury Account System (TAS)** and **Business Event Type Code (BETC)** information for all IPAC transactions (please refer to GPO Circular Letters No. 882, 893, 903 and 922).

An individual SF1 is required for each Jacket number and its correlating Title.

GPO will make every effort to include any orders (SF1) received after the **March 15, 2019 deadline** in the original printing at rider rate pricing. However, due to the CFR production process and schedules, orders received late may be directed to the Superintendent of Documents for fulfillment at the higher post-production sales rates.

NOTE: Titles identified as potential covers only, can be verified by contacting this office after March 1, if necessary for ordering purposes.

Your requisitions should be submitted to the Office of Official Journals (OJG), Room C-846, U.S. Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401, faxed to 888.579.5907, or submitted to email address <u>ojg@gpo.gov</u>.

If you have any questions concerning this circular please contact OFR Publishing Services, phone 202.512.2100 or email <u>ojg@gpo.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

SANDRA K. MacAFEE Managing Director, Customer Services Enclosure



CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS PAPER EDITION, REV. JANUARY 1, 2019

GPO JACKET #	TITLE	PARTS/SECTIONS	CHAPTERS
247-004	1		
247-005	2		
247-006	3	(Comp.)	
247-007	4	(comp.)	
247-008	5	(1-699)	
247-009	5	(700-1199)	
247-010	5	(1200-end)	
247-011	6	(1200 chu)	
247-012	7	(1-26)	
247-013	, 7	(27-52)	
247-014	, 7	(53-209)	
247-015	, 7	(210-299)	
247-016	, 7	(300-399)	
247-017	, 7	(400-699)	
247-018	, 7	(700-899)	
247-019	7	(900-999)	
247-020	, 7	(1000-1199)	
247-021	, 7	(1200-1599)	
247-022	, 7	(1600-1759)	
247-023	, 7	(1760-1939)	
247-024	, 7	(1940-1949)	
247-025	, 7	(1950-1999)	
247-026	, 7	(2000-end)	
247-027	8	(2000 chu)	
247-028	9	(1-199)	
247-029	9	(200-end)	
247-030	10	(1-50)	
247-031	10	(51-199)	
247-032	10	(200-499)	
247-033	10	(500-end)	
247-034	11	(000 010)	
247-035	12	(1-199)	
247-036	12	(200-219)	
247-037	12	(220-229)	
247-038	12	(230-299)	
247-039	12	(300-346)	
247-040	12	(347-599)	
247-041	12	(600-899)	
247-042	12	(900-1025)	
247-043	12	(1026-1099)	
247-044	12	(1100-end)	
247-045	13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
247-046	14	(1-59)	
247-047	14	(60-109)	
247-048	14	(110-199)	
247-049	14	(200-1199)	
247-050	14	(1200-end)	
		(/	

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE | Keeping America Informed | OFFICIAL | DIGITAL | SECURE 732 North Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001 http://www.gpo.gov | www.facebook.com/USGPO | twitter.com/USGPO



247-051	15	(0-299)
247-052	15	(300-799)
247-053	15	(800-end)
247-054	16	(0-999)
247-055	16	(1000-end)
247-056	CFR Index	

```
Potential cover only volumes: None
```